Late May 2022 Berkeley IGS Poll — LA City Likely Voters

Table 1: Q10A/Q10B In the primary election for Mayor of Los Angeles, the following 12 candidates are listed on the ballot. If you were voting today,
for whom would you vote? / In the primary election for Mayor of Los Angeles, the following 12 candidates were listed on the ballot. For whom did
you vote? (LA City Likely Voters)

Municipal region Party registration Political ideology Likely voter Voting method
Total Central Eastside South San WestsideDemocraRepublic@ther  Strongly Somewhddoderat&omewhdtrongly Total Already Haven’t Not By Drop In
LA Fer- con- con- lib- lib- likely  voted voted likely mail off per-
nando ser- ser- eral eral voter yet voter son
Val- va- va-
ley tive tive
unweighted n 816.00 192.00 65.00 111.00 278.00 170.00 565.00 92.00 159.00 39.00 58.00 208.00 199.00 276.00 816.00 256.00 560.00 0 375.00 316.00 106.00
Karen Ruth Bass 0.38 0.48 0.30 0.28 0.37 0.42 0.53 0.03 0.16 0.03 0.09 0.21 0.54 0.63 0.38 0.46 0.36 0 0.40 0.48 0.13
Rick J. Caruso 0.32 0.25 0.12 0.33 0.36 0.38 0.17 0.75 0.50 0.70 0.73 0.49 0.18 0.04 0.32 0.29 0.33 0 0.30 0.20 0.62
Kevin de Leén 0.06 0.04 0.16 0.10 0.05 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.05 0.02 0.01 0.09 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.06 0 0.04 0.09 0.06
Mike Feuer 0.03 0.01 0.21 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.01 0.06 0.00 0.04 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0 0.04 0.01 0.03
Alex 0.02 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.02 0.04 0.02 0.01 0.02 0 0.01 0.03 0.02
Gruenenfelder
Smith
Gina Viola 0.02 0.05 0.04 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.03 0.00 0.03 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.02 0.03 0.02 0 0.02 0.03 0.01
Joe Buscaino 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0 0.01 0.01 0.00
Craig E. Greiwe 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
Mel Wilson 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
John "Jsamuel" 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
JA?«!{?;; Kim 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
Ramit Varma 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
Undecided / 0.15 0.11 0.10 0.24 0.16 0.11 0.15 0.09 0.20 0.18 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.11 0.15 0.12 0.16 0 0.15 0.13 0.14

don’t recall
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Table 2: Q10A/Q10B In the primary election for Mayor of Los Angeles, the following 12 candidates are listed on the ballot. If you were voting today,
for whom would you vote? / In the primary election for Mayor of Los Angeles, the following 12 candidates were listed on the ballot. For whom did

you vote? (LA City Likely Voters)

‘Whites by political

Gender Age Race/ethnicity i Nativity Union member in HH Tenure
ideology
Total Male Female 18- 40- 50- 65+ White Latino Black Asian/ White White White Us Another Yes No Own Rent/other
39 49 64 non- (net) Pac con- mod- lib- coun-
Hispanic Isle ser- erate eral try
va-
tive
unweighted n 816.00 398.00 418.00 158.00 158.00 224.00 276.00 478.00 158.00 90.00 73.00 46.00 107.00 308.00 647.00 137.00 207.00 568.00 419.00 358.00
Karen Ruth Bass 0.38 0.31 0.45 0.35 0.34 0.34 0.45 0.45 0.24 0.44 0.27 0.00 0.21 0.66 0.42 0.26 0.40 0.38 0.37 0.41
Rick J. Caruso 0.32 0.39 0.26 0.23 0.32 0.31 0.39 0.30 0.29 0.36 0.35 0.79 0.58 0.08 0.32 0.33 0.26 0.35 0.36 0.27
Kevin de Leén 0.06 0.07 0.05 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.05 0.04 0.19 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.09 0.02 0.05 0.11 0.04 0.07 0.05 0.08
Mike Feuer 0.03 0.02 0.04 0.04 0.07 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.00 0.12 0.06 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.02
Alex 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.06 0.02 0.00 0.01 0.03 0.02 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.02 0.00 0.04
Gruenenfelder
Smith
Gina Viola 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.06 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.00 0.04 0.03 0.01 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.03
Joe Buscaino 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
Craig E. Greiwe 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01
Mel Wilson 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
John "Jsamuel" 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
z‘{\ar;:é(fé)vnv Kim 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Ramit Varma 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Undecided / 0.15 0.14 0.16 0.18 0.15 0.24 0.06 0.12 0.23 0.17 0.16 0.13 0.08 0.13 0.13 0.19 0.21 0.11 0.14 0.14

don’t recall
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Table 3: Q10A/Q10B In the primary election for Mayor of Los Angeles, the following 12 candidates are listed on the ballot. If you were voting today,
for whom would you vote? / In the primary election for Mayor of Los Angeles, the following 12 candidates were listed on the ballot. For whom did
you vote? (LA City Likely Voters)

Education HH income Most important issues

Total Less College Post Less $40,000- $60,000- $100,000-$150,000 The Crime Jobs Home- Traffic Racial Climate Taxes Housing EducatioAbortion

than grad- grad- than $59,999 $99,999 $149,999 or coro- and and jus- change af- and

col- uate uate $40,000 more n- pub- the less- tice ford- the

lege (BA) edu- avirus lic econ- ness abil- schools

ca- safety omy ity
tion

unweighted n 816.00 207.00 305.00 301.00 98.00 89.00 160.00 152.00 257.00 14.00 206.00 71.00 311.00 17.00 74.00 76.00 30.00 165.00 79.00 30.00
Karen Ruth Bass 0.38 0.26 0.44 0.54 0.35 0.36 0.42 0.34 0.43 0.55 0.21 0.26 0.40 0.41 0.55 0.58 0.05 0.51 0.29 0.35
Rick J. Caruso 0.32 0.37 0.29 0.25 0.25 0.29 0.29 0.41 0.33 0.10 0.61 0.25 0.38 0.09 0.04 0.10 0.67 0.11 0.34 0.17
Kevin de Leén 0.06 0.06 0.07 0.05 0.13 0.08 0.05 0.06 0.04 0.10 0.05 0.13 0.05 0.10 0.05 0.08 0.00 0.07 0.09 0.10
Mike Feuer 0.03 0.05 0.01 0.01 0.07 0.06 0.00 0.03 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.04 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.07 0.03 0.05
Alex 0.02 0.04 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.38 0.16 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.00
Gruenenfelder
Smith
Gina Viola 0.02 0.01 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.05 0.01 0.01 0.03 0.02 0.05 0.03 0.00 0.04 0.01 0.00
Joe Buscaino 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00
Craig E. Greiwe 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00
Mel Wilson 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
John "Jsamuel" 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
g\ar::(li(rss; Kim 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00
Ramit Varma 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Undecided / 0.15 0.20 0.13 0.09 0.13 0.16 0.14 0.11 0.15 0.19 0.10 0.29 0.09 0.00 0.11 0.19 0.23 0.18 0.21 0.33

don’t recall
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Table 4: Q10A/Q10B In the primary election for Mayor of Los Angeles, the following 12 candidates are listed on the ballot. If you were voting today,
for whom would you vote? / In the primary election for Mayor of Los Angeles, the following 12 candidates were listed on the ballot. For whom did
you vote? (LA City Likely Voters)

Primary election vote General election preference Image of mayoral candidates

Total Bass Caruso Others Undecided Bass Caruso Undecided Bass Bass Bass Caruso Caruso Caruso De De De

favor- unfa- no favor- unfa- no Leén Leén Leén

able vor- opin- able vor- opin- favor- unfa- no

able ion able ion able vor- opin-

able ion

unweighted n 816.00 387 217 124.00 88 488.00 232.00 96.00 492.00 174.00 150.00 257.00 404.00 155.00 225.00 180.00 411.00

Karen Ruth Bass 0.38 1 0 0.00 0 0.76 0.00 0.04 0.75 0.00 0.03 0.08 0.72 0.27 0.53 0.19 0.40

Rick J. Caruso 0.32 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.84 0.16 0.09 0.72 0.34 0.77 0.01 0.11 0.12 0.60 0.28

Kevin de Leén 0.06 0 0 0.41 0 0.06 0.06 0.08 0.03 0.07 0.12 0.03 0.05 0.12 0.24 0.00 0.01

Mike Feuer 0.03 0 0 0.18 0 0.03 0.01 0.04 0.03 0.02 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.05 0.02

Alex 0.02 0 0 0.13 0 0.02 0.00 0.07 0.01 0.05 0.01 0.00 0.04 0.02 0.01 0.06 0.01
Gruenenfelder

Smith

Gina Viola 0.02 0 0 0.15 0 0.04 0.00 0.02 0.02 0.04 0.01 0.00 0.05 0.00 0.02 0.05 0.01

Joe Buscaino 0.01 0 0 0.05 0 0.00 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01

Craig E. Greiwe 0.00 0 0 0.02 0 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01

Mel Wilson 0.00 0 0 0.01 0 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

John "Jsamuel" 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

JA?«!{?;E Kim 0.00 0 0 0.02 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Ramit Varma 0.00 0 0 0.01 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Undecided / 0.15 0 0 0.02 1 0.08 0.07 0.56 0.06 0.09 0.43 0.07 0.09 0.42 0.06 0.04 0.25

don’t recall
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Table 5: Q10A/Q10B In the primary election for Mayor of Los Angeles, the following 12 candidates are listed on the ballot. If you were voting today,
for whom would you vote? / In the primary election for Mayor of Los Angeles, the following 12 candidates were listed on the ballot. For whom did

you vote? (LA City Likely Voters)

Gascon approval Villanueva approval Moore approval LAPD approval Size of LAPD Future of Homele5§n§ss policy
homelessness priority
Total Approve Disapprove No Approve Disapprove No Approve Disapprove No Approve Disapprove No Increase Keep Decrease Can Will Clear Providing
opin- opin- opin- opin- same be al- out ser-
ion ion ion ion solved ways en- vices
with be a camp- to
right part ments the
lead- of home-
er- LA less
ship
unweighted n 816.00 224.00 369.00 218.00 154.00 524.00 134.00 216.00 240.00 354.00 263.00 342.00 204.00 212.00 74.00 69.00 276.00 93.00 161.00 211.00
Karen Ruth Bass 0.38 0.68 0.26 0.39 0.07 0.58 0.20 0.41 0.41 0.35 0.29 0.46 0.38 0.30 0.64 0.47 0.30 0.46 0.20 0.53
Rick J. Caruso 0.32 0.06 0.51 0.17 0.70 0.16 0.34 0.43 0.27 0.30 0.45 0.23 0.30 0.47 0.07 0.00 0.43 0.22 0.57 0.14
Kevin de Leén 0.06 0.11 0.04 0.07 0.08 0.06 0.06 0.04 0.03 0.10 0.08 0.04 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.07 0.05 0.07 0.05 0.06
Mike Feuer 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.06 0.02 0.00 0.03 0.04 0.02 0.04 0.03 0.01 0.03 0.10 0.04 0.01 0.02 0.00 0.03
Alex 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.01 0.03 0.00 0.01 0.05 0.00 0.01 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.16 0.02 0.00 0.01 0.02
Gruenenfelder
Smith
Gina Viola 0.02 0.07 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.01 0.06 0.00 0.01 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.09 0.03 0.02 0.00 0.05
Joe Buscaino 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Craig E. Greiwe 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Mel Wilson 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
John "Jsamuel" 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
i\?cll(feown Kim 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00
Ramit Varma 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00
Undecided / 0.15 0.04 0.11 0.30 0.09 0.11 0.33 0.05 0.13 0.21 0.12 0.13 0.21 0.11 0.07 0.14 0.16 0.19 0.16 0.16

don’t recall
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Table 6:

(LA City Likely Voters)

Municipal region

Party registration

Political ideology

Likely voter

Voting method

Total Central Eastside South San WestsideDemocraRepublic@ther  Strongly SomewhdfloderatSomewhdtrongly Total Already Haven’t Not By Drop In
LA Fer- con- con- lib- lib- likely  voted voted likely mail off per-
nando ser- ser- eral eral voter yet voter son
Val- va- va-
ley tive tive
unweighted n 525.00 192.00 65.00 111.00 278.00 170.00 565.00 92.00 159.00 39.00 58.00 208.00 199.00 276.00 816.00 256 560.00 0 375.00 316.00 106.00
Homelessness 0.56 0.58 0.63 0.45 0.57 0.63 0.54 0.55 0.63 0.56 0.47 0.58 0.65 0.53 0.56 0 0.56 0 0.63 0.54 0.52
Crime and public 0.44 0.33 0.27 0.39 0.52 0.51 0.31 0.81 0.55 0.78 0.77 0.54 0.46 0.09 0.44 0 0.44 0 0.41 0.35 0.62
safety
Housing 0.31 0.33 0.54 0.32 0.29 0.21 0.38 0.18 0.20 0.12 0.28 0.22 0.34 0.40 0.31 0 0.31 0 0.32 0.35 0.25
affordability
Education and 0.15 0.12 0.08 0.25 0.13 0.17 0.15 0.14 0.15 0.05 0.11 0.25 0.13 0.13 0.15 0 0.15 0 0.13 0.15 0.15
the schools
Climate change 0.14 0.16 0.09 0.04 0.18 0.14 0.18 0.00 0.12 0.00 0.00 0.08 0.14 0.30 0.14 0 0.14 0 0.18 0.17 0.02
Jobs and the 0.13 0.11 0.15 0.19 0.10 0.11 0.15 0.17 0.05 0.22 0.09 0.19 0.08 0.08 0.13 0 0.13 0 0.10 0.11 0.15
economy
Abortion 0.09 0.03 0.03 0.22 0.07 0.05 0.13 0.00 0.02 0.06 0.04 0.05 0.11 0.08 0.09 0 0.09 0 0.10 0.09 0.04
Taxes 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.03 0.07 0.07 0.02 0.13 0.12 0.20 0.18 0.06 0.03 0.00 0.06 0 0.06 0 0.03 0.03 0.16
Traffic 0.04 0.13 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.05 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.01 0.03 0.09 0.04 0 0.04 0 0.02 0.06 0.03
The coronavirus 0.03 0.02 0.06 0.02 0.04 0.01 0.03 0.02 0.04 0.00 0.08 0.00 0.03 0.06 0.03 0 0.03 0 0.05 0.02 0.03
Table 7: (LA City Likely Voters)
Gender Age Race/ethnicity WhltC'S by political Nativity Union member in HH Tenure
ideology
Total Male Female 18- 40- 50- 65+ White Latino Black Asian/ White White White Us Another  Yes No Own Rent/other
39 49 64 non- (net) Pac con- mod- lib- coun-
Hispanic Isle ser- erate eral try
va-
tive
unweighted n 525.00 398.00 418.00 158.00 158.00 224.00 276.00 478.00 158.00 90.00 73.00 46.00 107.00 308.00 647.00 137.00 207.00 568.00 419.00 358.00
Homelessness 0.56 0.59 0.54 0.41 0.59 0.54 0.67 0.62 0.43 0.49 0.55 0.56 0.70 0.61 0.60 0.47 0.50 0.60 0.66 0.46
Crime and public 0.44 0.52 0.37 0.23 0.40 0.51 0.56 0.42 0.43 0.43 0.49 0.74 0.67 0.22 0.43 0.47 0.29 0.50 0.51 0.36
safety
Housing 0.31 0.33 0.29 0.45 0.34 0.27 0.22 0.25 0.36 0.46 0.33 0.11 0.11 0.34 0.31 0.26 0.34 0.28 0.17 0.44
affordability
Education and 0.15 0.11 0.19 0.15 0.13 0.19 0.13 0.13 0.24 0.13 0.14 0.04 0.20 0.12 0.12 0.27 0.27 0.11 0.17 0.14
the schools
Climate change 0.14 0.11 0.16 0.21 0.15 0.10 0.11 0.19 0.10 0.02 0.14 0.00 0.11 0.28 0.15 0.12 0.20 0.12 0.15 0.14
Jobs and the 0.13 0.11 0.14 0.06 0.13 0.22 0.11 0.10 0.22 0.07 0.17 0.15 0.09 0.08 0.09 0.24 0.11 0.13 0.11 0.14
economy
Abortion 0.09 0.04 0.13 0.16 0.07 0.04 0.07 0.06 0.08 0.20 0.06 0.05 0.02 0.09 0.08 0.04 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.08
Taxes 0.06 0.08 0.04 0.05 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.07 0.07 0.01 0.02 0.27 0.10 0.01 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.06
Traffic 0.04 0.07 0.01 0.07 0.01 0.04 0.03 0.06 0.01 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.09 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.05
The coronavirus 0.03 0.01 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.01 0.01 0.05 0.02 0.01 0.00 0.07 0.01 0.06 0.04 0.01 0.06 0.02 0.05 0.02
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Table 8: (LA City Likely Voters)

Education HH income Most important issues

Total Less College Post Less $40,000- $60,000- $100,000-$150,000 The Crime Jobs Home- Traffic Racial Climate Taxes Housing Educatiodbortion

than grad- grad- than $59,999 $99,999 $149,999 or coro- and and jus- change af- and
col- uate uate $40,000 more n- pub- the less- tice ford- the
lege (BA) edu- avirus lic econ- ness abil- schools
ca- safety omy ity
tion
unweighted n 525.00 207.00 305.00 301.00 98.00 89.00 160.00 152.00 257.00 14.00 206.00 71.00 311.00 17.00 74.00 76.00 30.00 165.00 79.00 30.00
Homelessness 0.56 0.47 0.63 0.65 0.45 0.48 0.48 0.75 0.62 0.37 0.58 0.19 1.00 0.28 0.19 0.41 0.38 0.43 0.18 0.09
Crime and public 0.44 0.47 0.44 0.34 0.52 0.28 0.40 0.47 0.48 0.00 1.00 0.26 0.45 0.06 0.07 0.12 0.36 0.16 0.30 0.10
safety
Housing 0.31 0.33 0.31 0.27 0.38 0.38 0.34 0.25 0.23 0.07 0.11 0.20 0.23 0.18 0.25 0.12 0.06 1.00 0.13 0.27
affordability
Education and 0.15 0.19 0.10 0.17 0.21 0.19 0.19 0.12 0.10 0.05 0.10 0.21 0.05 0.09 0.09 0.02 0.00 0.06 1.00 0.18
the schools
Climate change 0.14 0.11 0.17 0.15 0.13 0.24 0.08 0.13 0.16 0.40 0.04 0.05 0.10 0.00 0.12 1.00 0.00 0.06 0.02 0.18
Jobs and the 0.13 0.13 0.11 0.16 0.17 0.09 0.19 0.06 0.12 0.00 0.07 1.00 0.04 0.00 0.06 0.04 0.08 0.08 0.16 0.01
economy
Abortion 0.09 0.11 0.06 0.07 0.06 0.18 0.06 0.03 0.07 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.09 0.11 0.07 0.08 0.11 1.00
Taxes 0.06 0.06 0.07 0.04 0.00 0.03 0.05 0.10 0.08 0.10 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.01 0.00 0.05
Traffic 0.04 0.05 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.01 0.08 0.01 0.05 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.02 1.00 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.02 0.00
The coronavirus 0.03 0.02 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.08 0.00 0.02 0.05 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.01 0.09 0.06 0.01 0.01 0.00
Table 9: (LA City Likely Voters)
Primary election vote General election preference Image of mayoral candidates
Total Bass Caruso Others Undecided Bass Caruso Undecided Bass Bass Bass Caruso Caruso Caruso De De De
favor- unfa- no favor- unfa- no Leén Leén Leén
able vor- opin- able vor- opin- favor- unfa- no
able ion able ion able vor- opin-
able ion
unweighted n 525.00 387.00 217.00 124.00 88.00 488.00 232.00 96.00 492.00 174.00 150.00 257.00 404.00 155.00 225.00 180.00 411.00
Homelessness 0.56 0.59 0.65 0.47 0.36 0.58 0.62 0.36 0.63 0.58 0.39 0.66 0.56 0.37 0.57 0.58 0.54
Crime and public 0.44 0.24 0.80 0.22 0.33 0.23 0.79 0.28 0.30 0.69 0.40 0.75 0.18 0.35 0.34 0.57 0.41
safety
Housing 0.31 0.43 0.10 0.40 0.37 0.42 0.18 0.27 0.40 0.19 0.27 0.20 0.39 0.37 0.43 0.29 0.26
affordability
Education and 0.15 0.12 0.16 0.16 0.22 0.13 0.12 0.27 0.11 0.11 0.29 0.12 0.11 0.28 0.15 0.10 0.18
the schools
Climate change 0.14 0.21 0.04 0.12 0.19 0.23 0.04 0.07 0.19 0.05 0.13 0.03 0.24 0.13 0.16 0.05 0.18
Jobs and the 0.13 0.09 0.10 0.16 0.26 0.09 0.16 0.16 0.09 0.15 0.17 0.14 0.09 0.19 0.17 0.10 0.12
economy
Abortion 0.09 0.08 0.04 0.11 0.17 0.09 0.01 0.23 0.07 0.02 0.20 0.03 0.09 0.19 0.08 0.04 0.12
Taxes 0.06 0.01 0.12 0.05 0.06 0.01 0.11 0.07 0.01 0.13 0.06 0.11 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.08 0.06
Traffic 0.04 0.04 0.01 0.12 0.00 0.04 0.02 0.09 0.04 0.06 0.00 0.02 0.07 0.02 0.02 0.08 0.02
The coronavirus 0.03 0.04 0.01 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.01 0.05 0.04 0.00 0.05 0.01 0.06 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.04
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Table 10: (LA City Likely Voters)

Gascon approval Villanueva approval Moore approval LAPD approval Size of LAPD

Future of

Homelessness policy

homelessness priority
Total Approve Disapprove No Approve Disapprove No Approve Disapprove No Approve Disapprove No Increase Keep Decrease Can Will Clear Providing
opin- opin- opin- opin- same be al- out ser-
ion ion ion ion solved ways en- vices
with be a camp- to
right part ments the
lead- of home-
er- LA less
ship
unweighted n 525.00 224.00 369.00 218.00 154.00 524.00 134.00 216.00 240.00 354.00 263.00 342.00 204.00 212.00 74.00 69.00 276.00 93.00 161.00 211.00
Homelessness 0.56 0.56 0.62 0.45 0.57 0.58 0.50 0.71 0.54 0.49 0.62 0.53 0.55 0.67 0.62 0.36 0.58 0.38 0.53 0.54
Crime and public 0.44 0.21 0.61 0.25 0.76 0.28 0.45 0.58 0.33 0.43 0.61 0.33 0.39 0.70 0.19 0.03 0.46 0.42 0.60 0.24
safet
Hous)ilng 0.31 0.48 0.21 0.39 0.14 0.40 0.27 0.23 0.39 0.29 0.24 0.39 0.28 0.23 0.41 0.42 0.27 0.38 0.26 0.37
affordability
Education and 0.15 0.17 0.12 0.20 0.15 0.12 0.25 0.10 0.11 0.21 0.14 0.12 0.23 0.12 0.19 0.05 0.17 0.20 0.16 0.19
the schools
Climate change 0.14 0.18 0.10 0.19 0.01 0.20 0.12 0.09 0.16 0.15 0.05 0.19 0.17 0.06 0.12 0.25 0.15 0.08 0.10 0.23
Jobs and the 0.13 0.08 0.12 0.17 0.12 0.11 0.19 0.10 0.10 0.16 0.12 0.09 0.19 0.13 0.19 0.05 0.14 0.13 0.15 0.10
economy
Abortion 0.09 0.08 0.04 0.18 0.06 0.07 0.16 0.06 0.06 0.12 0.11 0.07 0.07 0.02 0.17 0.14 0.05 0.29 0.04 0.17
Taxes 0.06 0.00 0.08 0.04 0.15 0.03 0.02 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.08 0.04 0.05 0.03 0.02 0.00 0.10 0.03 0.15 0.01
Traffic 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.01 0.06 0.01 0.02 0.06 0.03 0.02 0.06 0.03 0.01 0.04 0.20 0.03 0.04 0.02 0.02
The coronavirus 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.04 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.05 0.02 0.02 0.06 0.02 0.00 0.03 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.07
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Table 11: Q12(1) Is your opinion of the following candidates for Mayor of Los Angeles favorable, unfavorable or whether you don’t know enough
about him or her to say favorable or unfavorable? — Karen Ruth Bass, Member of Congress (LA City Likely Voters)

Municipal region

Party registration

Political ideology

Likely voter

Voting method

Total Central Eastside South San WestsideDemocraRepublic@dther  Strongly Somewhddoderat&omewhditrongly Total Already Haven’t Not By Drop In
LA Fer- con- con- lib- lib- likely  voted voted likely mail off per-
nando ser- ser- eral eral voter yet voter son

Val- va- va-

ley tive tive

unweighted n 816.00 192.00 65.00 111.00 278.00 170.00 565.00 92.00 159.00 39.00 58.00 208.00 199.00 276.00 816.00 256.00 560.00 0 375.00 316.00 106.00

Favorable 0.49 0.61 0.62 0.37 0.46 0.54 0.67 0.07 0.24 0.04 0.15 0.34 0.69 0.73 0.49 0.57 0.48 0 0.54 0.59 0.18
Unfavorable 0.28 0.25 0.21 0.25 0.31 0.31 0.12 0.73 0.48 0.76 0.67 0.37 0.11 0.09 0.28 0.19 0.30 0 0.24 0.20 0.60
No opinion 0.23 0.14 0.18 0.38 0.24 0.15 0.21 0.21 0.29 0.20 0.18 0.29 0.20 0.17 0.23 0.24 0.23 0 0.22 0.21 0.22

Table 12: Q12(1) Is your opinion of the following candidates for Mayor of Los Angeles favorable, unfavorable or whether you don’t know enough
about him or her to say favorable or unfavorable? — Karen Ruth Bass, Member of Congress (LA City Likely Voters)
Gender Age Race/ethnicity Whltpjs by political Nativity Union member in HH Tenure
ideology
Total Male Female 18- 40- 50- 65+ White Latino Black Asian/ White White White Us Another Yes No Own Rent/other
39 49 64 non- (net) Pac con- mod- lib- coun-
Hispanic Isle ser- erate eral try
va-
tive
unweighted n 816.00 398.00 418.00 158.00 158.00 224.00 276.00 478.00 158.00 90.00 73.00 46.00 107.00 308.00 647.00 137.00 207.00 568.00 419.00 358.00
Favorable 0.49 0.42 0.55 0.42 0.49 0.45 0.58 0.57 0.36 0.51 0.44 0.03 0.39 0.76 0.53 0.38 0.53 0.48 0.52 0.48
Unfavorable 0.28 0.38 0.19 0.27 0.24 0.30 0.29 0.30 0.27 0.24 0.27 0.82 0.45 0.12 0.29 0.27 0.24 0.31 0.30 0.27
No opinion 0.23 0.20 0.25 0.31 0.27 0.25 0.13 0.14 0.38 0.26 0.29 0.15 0.16 0.13 0.18 0.36 0.23 0.21 0.18 0.25

Table 13: Q12(1) Is your opinion of the following candidates for Mayor of Los Angeles favorable, unfavorable or whether you don’t know enough
about him or her to say favorable or unfavorable? — Karen Ruth Bass, Member of Congress (LA City Likely Voters)

Education HH income Most important issues
Total Less College Post Less $40,000- $60,000- $100,000-$150,000 The Crime Jobs Home- Traffic Racial Climate Taxes Housing Educatiodbortion
than grad- grad- than $59,999 $99,999 $149,999 or coro- and and jus- change af- and
col- uate uate $40,000 more n- pub- the less- tice ford- the
lege (BA) edu- avirus lic econ- ness abil- schools
ca- safety omy ity
tion
unweighted n 816.00 207.00 305.00 301.00 98.00 89.00 160.00 152.00 257.00 14.00 206.00 71.00 311.00 17.00 74.00 76.00 30.00 165.00 79.00 30.00
Favorable 0.49 0.37 0.56 0.64 0.45 0.50 0.51 0.45 0.55 0.58 0.33 0.36 0.55 0.52 0.59 0.68 0.11 0.63 0.36 0.42
Unfavorable 0.28 0.29 0.29 0.22 0.27 0.16 0.27 0.39 0.28 0.03 0.46 0.36 0.30 0.48 0.24 0.11 0.65 0.18 0.20 0.08
No opinion 0.23 0.34 0.15 0.14 0.28 0.34 0.22 0.16 0.17 0.39 0.21 0.28 0.15 0.00 0.17 0.21 0.23 0.19 0.43 0.51
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Table 14: Q12(1) Is your opinion of the following candidates for Mayor of Los Angeles favorable, unfavorable or whether you
about him or her to say favorable or unfavorable? — Karen Ruth Bass, Member of Congress (LA City Likely Voters)

don’t know enough

Primary election vote General election preference Image of mayoral candidates
Total Bass Caruso Others Undecided Bass Caruso Undecided Bass Bass Bass Caruso Caruso Caruso De De De
favor- unfa- no favor- unfa- no Leén Leén Leén
able vor- opin- able vor- opin- favor- unfa- no
able ion able ion able vor- opin-
able ion
unweighted n 816.00 387.00 217.00 124.00 88.00 488.00 232.00 96.00 492 174 150 257.00 404.00 155.00 225.00 180.00 411.00
Favorable 0.49 0.98 0.13 0.33 0.19 0.88 0.11 0.14 1 0 0 0.24 0.80 0.37 0.74 0.28 0.48
Unfavorable 0.28 0.00 0.62 0.35 0.17 0.04 0.67 0.17 0 1 0 0.56 0.12 0.09 0.14 0.65 0.16
No opinion 0.23 0.02 0.24 0.32 0.63 0.08 0.22 0.69 0 0 1 0.21 0.08 0.54 0.12 0.07 0.36

Table 15: Q12(1) Is your opinion of the following candidates for Mayor of Los Angeles favorable, unfavorable or whether you
about him or her to say favorable or unfavorable? — Karen Ruth Bass, Member of Congress (LA City Likely Voters)

don’t know enough

Gascon approval Villanueva approval Moore approval LAPD approval Size of LAPD

Future of Homelessness policy
homelessness priority

Total Approve Disapprove No Approve Disapprove No Approve Disapprove No Approve Disapprove No Increase Keep Decrease Can

Will Clear Providing

opin- opin- opin- opin- same be al- out ser-
ion ion ion ion solved ways en- vices
with be a camp- to
right part ments the
lead- of home-
er- LA less
ship
unweighted n 816.00 224.00 369.00 218.00 154.00 524.00 134.00 216.00 240.00 354.00 263.00 342.00 204.00 212.00 74.00 69.00 276.00 93.00 161.00 211.00
Favorable 0.49 0.82 0.36 0.50 0.12 0.72 0.30 0.55 0.52 0.45 0.41 0.58 0.46 0.44 0.79 0.55 0.40 0.58 0.30 0.66
Unfavorable 0.28 0.07 0.48 0.08 0.70 0.14 0.15 0.33 0.36 0.20 0.39 0.25 0.20 0.39 0.09 0.28 0.34 0.10 0.47 0.08
No opinion 0.23 0.11 0.16 0.43 0.18 0.13 0.55 0.13 0.12 0.35 0.20 0.17 0.34 0.17 0.12 0.17 0.25 0.32 0.23 0.26

Table 16: Q12(2) Is your opinion of the following candidates for Mayor of Los Angeles favorable, unfavorable or whether you
about him or her to say favorable or unfavorable? — Rick J. Caruso, Businessman/Nonprofit leader (LA City Likely Voters)

don’t know enough

Municipal region Party registration Political ideology Likely voter Voting method
Total  Central EastsideSouth San WestsideDemocraRepublic@ther  Strongly Somewha¥loderat&omewhdtrongly Total  Already Haven’t Not By Drop In
LA Fer- con- con- lib- lib- likely  voted  voted likely mail off per-
nando ser- ser- eral eral voter yet voter son
Val- va- va-
ley tive tive
unweighted n 816.00 192.00 65.00 111.00 278.00 170.00 565.00 92.00 159.00 39.00 58.00 208.00 199.00 276.00 816.00 256.00 560.00 0 375.00 316.00 106.00
Favorable 0.38 0.29 0.21 0.31 0.46 0.42 0.25 0.80 0.49 0.70 0.76 0.50 0.38 0.06 0.38 0.34 0.39 0 0.38 0.26 0.65
Unfavorable 0.40 0.54 0.54 0.26 0.37 0.43 0.53 0.04 0.25 0.08 0.12 0.21 0.42 0.80 0.40 0.43 0.40 0 0.40 0.53 0.19
No opinion 0.22 0.16 0.25 0.43 0.17 0.15 0.22 0.16 0.25 0.22 0.12 0.29 0.20 0.14 0.22 0.24 0.21 0 0.22 0.21 0.16
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Table 17: Q12(2) Is your opinion of the following candidates for Mayor of Los Angeles favorable, unfavorable or whether you don’t know enough
about him or her to say favorable or unfavorable? — Rick J. Caruso, Businessman/Nonprofit leader (LA City Likely Voters)
Gender Age Race/ethnicity Whlte's by political Nativity Union member in HH Tenure
ideology
Total Male Female 18- 40- 50- 65+ White Latino Black Asian/ White White White Us Another Yes No Own Rent/other
39 49 64 non- (net) Pac con- mod- lib- coun-
Hispanic Isle ser- erate eral try
va-
tive
unweighted n 816.00 398.00 418.00 158.00 158.00 224.00 276.00 478.00 158.00 90.00 73.00 46.00 107.00 308.00 647.00 137.00 207.00 568.00 419.00 358.00
Favorable 0.38 0.47 0.30 0.21 0.39 0.41 0.46 0.38 0.34 0.35 0.41 0.81 0.61 0.19 0.37 0.42 0.28 0.43 0.43 0.34
Unfavorable 0.40 0.34 0.46 0.54 0.43 0.32 0.37 0.46 0.34 0.33 0.39 0.02 0.20 0.67 0.45 0.28 0.46 0.39 0.38 0.46
No opinion 0.22 0.18 0.25 0.26 0.18 0.27 0.17 0.16 0.32 0.32 0.21 0.18 0.19 0.15 0.17 0.30 0.26 0.18 0.20 0.21

Table 18: Q12(2) Is your opinion of the following candidates for Mayor of Los Angeles favorable, unfavorable or whether you don’t know enough

about him or her to say favorable or unfavorable? — Rick J. Caruso, Businessman/Nonprofit leader (LA City Likely Voters)

Education

HH income

Most important issues

Total Less College Post Less $40,000- $60,000- $100,000-$150,000 The Crime Jobs Home- Traffic Racial Climate Taxes Housing Educatiodbortion
than grad- grad- than $59,999 $99,999 $149,999 or coro- and and jus- change af- and
col- uate uate $40,000 more n- pub- the less- tice ford- the
lege (BA) edu- avirus lic econ- ness abil- schools
ca- safety omy ity
tion
unweighted n 816.00 207.00 305.00 301.00 98.00 89.0 160.00 152.00 257.00 14.00 206.00 71.00 311.00 17.00 74.00 76.00 30.00 165.00 79.00 30.00
Favorable 0.38 0.40 0.40 0.29 0.38 0.3 0.36 0.44 0.41 0.10 0.67 0.40 0.45 0.18 0.02 0.08 0.70 0.24 0.31 0.11
Unfavorable 0.40 0.31 0.44 0.55 0.41 0.4 0.45 0.36 0.44 0.77 0.17 0.28 0.41 0.71 0.83 0.72 0.17 0.51 0.30 0.42
No opinion 0.22 0.29 0.16 0.16 0.21 0.3 0.19 0.21 0.15 0.13 0.17 0.32 0.14 0.11 0.15 0.20 0.13 0.25 0.39 0.47
Table 19: Q12(2) Is your opinion of the following candidates for Mayor of Los Angeles favorable, unfavorable or whether you don’t know enough
about him or her to say favorable or unfavorable? — Rick J. Caruso, Businessman/Nonprofit leader (LA City Likely Voters)
Primary election vote General election preference Image of mayoral candidates

Total Bass Caruso Others Undecided Bass Caruso Undecided Bass Bass Bass Caruso Caruso Caruso De De De
favor- unfa- no favor- unfa- no Leén Leén Leén
able vor- opin- able vor- opin- favor- unfa- no
able ion able ion able vor- opin-
able ion
unweighted n 816.00 387.00 217.00 124.00 88.00 488.00 232.00 96.00 492.00 174.00 150.00 257 404 155 225.00 180.00 411.00
Favorable 0.38 0.08 0.91 0.21 0.17 0.08 0.90 0.16 0.18 0.76 0.34 1 0 0.26 0.56 0.35
Unfavorable 0.40 0.77 0.01 0.49 0.24 0.75 0.01 0.19 0.66 0.17 0.14 0 1 0 0.53 0.35 0.37
No opinion 0.22 0.16 0.07 0.30 0.60 0.17 0.09 0.64 0.16 0.07 0.51 0 1 0.21 0.08 0.28
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Table 20: Q12(2) Is your opinion of the following candidates for Mayor of Los Angeles favorable, unfavorable or whether you don’t know enough
about him or her to say favorable or unfavorable? — Rick J. Caruso, Businessman/Nonprofit leader (LA City Likely Voters)

Gascon approval

Villanueva approval

Moore approval

LAPD approval

Future of

Size of LAPD

Homelessness policy

homelessness priority
Total Approve Disapprove No Approve Disapprove No Approve Disapprove No Approve Disapprove No Increase Keep Decrease Can Will Clear Providing

opin- opin- opin- opin- same be al- out ser-

ion ion ion ion solved ways en- vices

with be a camp- to

right part ments the

lead- of home-

er- LA less

ship

unweighted n 816.00 224.00 369.00 218.00 154.00 524.00 134.00 216.00 240.00 354.00 263.00 342.00 204.00 212.00 74.00 69.00 276.00 93.00 161.00 211.00
Favorable 0.38 0.16 0.57 0.18 0.78 0.23 0.33 0.55 0.32 0.33 0.58 0.29 0.28 0.52 0.25 0.07 0.47 0.29 0.66 0.18
Unfavorable 0.40 0.71 0.30 0.38 0.08 0.63 0.16 0.32 0.59 0.33 0.23 0.59 0.34 0.31 0.55 0.82 0.31 0.40 0.15 0.56
No opinion 0.22 0.13 0.12 0.44 0.14 0.14 0.51 0.12 0.09 0.35 0.19 0.12 0.38 0.17 0.21 0.11 0.22 0.30 0.19 0.26

Table 21: Q12(3) Is your opinion of the following candidates for Mayor of Los Angeles favorable, unfavorable or whether you
about him or her to say favorable or unfavorable? —Kevin de Ledn, Los Angeles Councilmember (LA City Likely Voters)

don’t know enough

Municipal region

Party registration

Political ideology

Likely voter

Voting method

Total Central Eastside South San WestsideDemocraRepublic@ther  Strongly Somewhdfoderat&omewhdtrongly Total Already Haven’t Not By Drop In

LA Fer- con- con- lib- lib- likely  voted voted likely mail off per-

nando ser- ser- eral eral voter yet voter son

Val- va- va-
ley tive tive

unweighted n 816.00 192.00 65.00 111.00 278.00 170.00 565.00 92.00 159.00 39.00 58.00 208.00 199.00 276.00 816.00 256.00 560.00 0 375.00 316.00 106.00

Favorable 0.25 0.26 0.36 0.22 0.23 0.29 0.31 0.13 0.13 0.09 0.11 0.18 0.32 0.37 0.25 0.24 0.25 0 0.26 0.32 0.10

Unfavorable 0.25 0.30 0.49 0.21 0.19 0.26 0.16 0.49 0.33 0.68 0.45 0.26 0.11 0.17 0.25 0.18 0.26 0 0.18 0.20 0.53

No opinion 0.50 0.44 0.15 0.57 0.58 0.45 0.52 0.37 0.54 0.23 0.44 0.56 0.57 0.46 0.50 0.58 0.49 0 0.55 0.48 0.38

Table 22: Q12(3) Is your opinion of the following candidates for Mayor of Los Angeles favorable, unfavorable or whether you don’t know enough

about him or her to say favorable or unfavorable? —Kevin de Ledn, Los Angeles Councilmember (LA City Likely Voters)
Gender Age Race/ethnicity Whltés by political Nativity Union member in HH Tenure
ideology
Total Male Female 18- 40- 50- 65+ White Latino Black Asian/ White White White Us Another Yes No Own Rent/other
39 49 64 non- (net) Pac con- mod- lib- coun-
Hispanic Isle ser- erate eral try
va-
tive

unweighted n 816.00 398.00 418.00 158.00 158.00 224.00 276.00 478.00 158.00 90.00 73.00 46.00 107.00 308.00 647.00 137.00 207.00 568.00 419.00 358.00
Favorable 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.24 0.23 0.28 0.24 0.33 0.20 0.21 0.05 0.16 0.32 0.24 0.29 0.23 0.26 0.23 0.28
Unfavorable 0.25 0.32 0.18 0.29 0.32 0.23 0.18 0.24 0.26 0.20 0.29 0.58 0.28 0.15 0.24 0.26 0.21 0.26 0.26 0.24
No opinion 0.50 0.44 0.56 0.46 0.44 0.54 0.54 0.52 0.42 0.61 0.50 0.38 0.56 0.53 0.51 0.45 0.56 0.47 0.51 0.48
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Table 23: Q12(3) Is your opinion of the following candidates for Mayor of Los Angeles favorable, unfavorable or whether you don’t know enough
about him or her to say favorable or unfavorable? —Kevin de Ledn, Los Angeles Councilmember (LA City Likely Voters)

Education HH income Most important issues
Total Less College Post Less $40,000- $60,000- $100,000-$150,000 The Crime Jobs Home- Traffic Racial Climate Taxes Housing Educatiodbortion
than grad- grad- than $59,999 $99,999 $149,999 or coro- and and jus- change af- and
col- uate uate $40,000 more n- pub- the less- tice ford- the
lege (BA) edu- avirus lic econ- ness abil- schools
ca- safety omy ity
tion
unweighted n 816.00 207.00 305.00 301.00 98.00 89.00 160.00 152.00 257.00 14.00 206.00 71.00 311.00 17.00 74.00 76.00 30.00 165.00 79.00 30.00
Favorable 0.25 0.20 0.27 0.33 0.34 0.23 0.28 0.25 0.21 0.10 0.20 0.32 0.25 0.15 0.25 0.28 0.08 0.34 0.25 0.22
Unfavorable 0.25 0.28 0.22 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.28 0.27 0.26 0.19 0.34 0.21 0.28 0.53 0.33 0.11 0.37 0.24 0.17 0.12
No opinion 0.50 0.51 0.51 0.47 0.46 0.57 0.44 0.48 0.53 0.71 0.46 0.47 0.47 0.32 0.42 0.62 0.55 0.41 0.58 0.66
Table 24: Q12(3) Is your opinion of the following candidates for Mayor of Los Angeles favorable, unfavorable or whether you don’t know enough
about him or her to say favorable or unfavorable? —Kevin de Ledn, Los Angeles Councilmember (LA City Likely Voters)
Primary election vote General election preference Image of mayoral candidates

Total Bass Caruso Others Undecided Bass Caruso Undecided Bass Bass Bass Caruso Caruso Caruso De De De
favor- unfa- no favor- unfa- no Leén Leén Leén
able vor- opin- able vor- opin- favor- unfa- no
able ion able ion able vor- opin-
able ion
unweighted n 816.00 387.00 217.00 124.00 88.00 488.00 232.00 96.00 492.00 174.00 150.00 257.00 404.00 155.00 225 180 411
Favorable 0.25 0.35 0.09 0.49 0.10 0.36 0.15 0.12 0.37 0.13 0.13 0.17 0.33 0.25 1 0 0
Unfavorable 0.25 0.12 0.46 0.28 0.07 0.15 0.44 0.13 0.14 0.57 0.07 0.37 0.21 0.10 0 1 0
No opinion 0.50 0.53 0.45 0.23 0.83 0.49 0.41 0.75 0.49 0.30 0.80 0.46 0.46 0.66 0 0 1

Table 25: Q12(3) Is your opinion of the following candidates for Mayor of Los Angeles favorable, unfavorable or whether you don’t know enough
about him or her to say favorable or unfavorable? —Kevin de Ledn, Los Angeles Councilmember (LA City Likely Voters)

Gascon approval

Villanueva approval

Moore approval

LAPD approval

Size of LAPD Future of

Homelessness policy

homelessness priority
Total Approve Disapprove No Approve Disapprove No Approve Disapprove No Approve Disapprove No Increase Keep Decrease Can Will Clear Providing

opin- opin- opin- opin- same be al- out ser-

ion ion ion ion solved ways en- vices

with be a camp- to

right part ments the

lead- of home-

er- LA less

ship

unweighted n 816.00 224.00 369.00 218.00 154.00 524.00 134.00 216.00 240.00 354.00 263.00 342.00 204.00 212.00 74.0 69.00 276.0 93.00 161.00 211.00
Favorable 0.25 0.51 0.15 0.24 0.16 0.32 0.16 0.31 0.22 0.24 0.27 0.27 0.20 0.21 0.5 0.24 0.2 0.28 0.12 0.36
Unfavorable 0.25 0.15 0.39 0.06 0.51 0.20 0.04 0.29 0.37 0.14 0.31 0.27 0.14 0.34 0.1 0.27 0.3 0.11 0.36 0.13
No opinion 0.50 0.34 0.46 0.70 0.32 0.48 0.79 0.40 0.41 0.62 0.42 0.46 0.66 0.45 0.4 0.49 0.5 0.61 0.51 0.51
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Late May 2022 Berkeley IGS Poll — LA City Likely Voters

Table 26: Q12x Suppose you were voting in the November general election for Mayor of Los Angeles and the choices were Karen Ruth Bass and Rick
J. Caruso, for whom would you vote? (LA City Likely Voters)

Municipal region Party registration Political ideology Likely voter Voting method
Central Eastside South San WestsideDemocraRepublic@ther  Strongly SomewhdfloderatS&omewhditrongly Total Already Haven’t Not By Drop In
LA Fer- con- con- lib- lib- likely  voted voted likely mail off per-
nando ser- ser- eral eral voter yet voter son
Val- va- va-
ley tive tive
unweighted n 192.00 65.00 111.00 278.00 170.00 565.00 92.00 159.00 39.00 58.00 208.00 199.00 276.00 816.00 256.00 560.00 0 375.00 316.00 106.00
Karen Ruth Bass 0.61 0.60 0.36 0.45 0.53 0.66 0.06 0.27 0.07 0.09 0.28 0.65 0.84 0.49 0.55 0.48 0 0.53 0.60 0.19
Rick J. Caruso 0.25 0.26 0.32 0.41 0.37 0.17 0.87 0.53 0.83 0.81 0.51 0.21 0.03 0.35 0.29 0.36 0 0.32 0.21 0.72
Undecided 0.13 0.13 0.32 0.13 0.10 0.17 0.07 0.21 0.10 0.10 0.21 0.14 0.13 0.16 0.16 0.16 0 0.15 0.18 0.09

Table 27: Q12x Suppose you were voting in the November general election for Mayor of Los Angeles and the choices were Karen Ruth Bass and Rick
J. Caruso, for whom would you vote? (LA City Likely Voters)

‘Whites by political

Gender Age Race/ethnicity A Nativity Union member in HH Tenure
ideology
Male Female 18- 40- 50- 65+ White Latino Black Asian/ White White White Us Another Yes No Own Rent/other
39 49 64 non- (net) Pac con- mod- lib- coun-
Hispanic Isle ser- erate eral try
va-
tive
unweighted n 398.00 418.00 158.00 158.00 224.00 276.00 478.00 158.00 90.00 73.00 46.00 107.00 308.00 647.00 137.00 207.00 568.00 419.00 358.00
Karen Ruth Bass 0.39 0.58 0.53 0.52 0.41 0.52 0.55 0.39 0.45 0.48 0.01 0.28 0.79 0.52 0.41 0.55 0.47 0.48 0.52
Rick J. Caruso 0.45 0.25 0.22 0.38 0.41 0.37 0.34 0.36 0.30 0.39 0.91 0.61 0.10 0.33 0.43 0.27 0.39 0.38 0.31
Undecided 0.16 0.17 0.26 0.11 0.19 0.11 0.11 0.24 0.26 0.13 0.09 0.11 0.11 0.15 0.16 0.17 0.14 0.14 0.16

Table 28: Q12x Suppose you were voting in the November general election for Mayor of Los Angeles and the choices were Karen Ruth Bass and Rick
J. Caruso, for whom would you vote? (LA City Likely Voters)

Education HH income Most important issues
Less College Post Less $40,000- $60,000- $100,000-$150,000 The Crime Jobs Home- Traffic Racial Climate Taxes Housing Educatiodbortion
than grad- grad- than $59,999 $99,999 $149,999 or coro- and and jus- change af- and
col- uate uate $40,000 more n- pub- the less- tice ford- the
lege (BA) edu- avirus lic econ- ness abil- schools
ca- safety omy ity
tion
unweighted n 207.00 305.00 301.00 98.00 89.00 160.00 152.00 257.00 14.00 206.00 71.00 311.00 17.00 74.00 76.00 30.00 165.00 79.00 30.00
Karen Ruth Bass 0.35 0.57 0.66 0.49 0.55 0.51 0.46 0.50 0.63 0.26 0.36 0.51 0.47 0.73 0.80 0.11 0.65 0.43 0.51
Rick J. Caruso 0.39 0.35 0.25 0.34 0.26 0.25 0.47 0.39 0.10 0.64 0.44 0.38 0.15 0.02 0.11 0.70 0.21 0.28 0.04
Undecided 0.27 0.08 0.09 0.18 0.19 0.24 0.07 0.10 0.27 0.10 0.20 0.10 0.38 0.25 0.09 0.19 0.14 0.29 0.45
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Late May 2022 Berkeley IGS Poll — LA City Likely Voters

Table 29: Q12x Suppose you were voting in the November general election for Mayor of Los Angeles and the choices were Karen Ruth Bass and Rick
J. Caruso, for whom would you vote? (LA City Likely Voters)

Primary election vote General election preference Image of mayoral candidates
Total Bass Caruso Others Undecided Bass Caruso Undecided Bass Bass Bass Caruso Caruso Caruso De De De
favor- unfa- no favor- unfa- no Leén Leén Leén
able vor- opin- able vor- opin- favor- unfa- no
able ion able ion able vor- opin-
able ion
unweighted n 816.00 387.00 217.00 124.00 88.00 488 232 96 492.00 174.00 150.00 257.00 404.00 155.00 225.00 180.00 411.00
Karen Ruth Bass 0.49 0.98 0.00 0.52 0.25 1 0 0 0.88 0.07 0.17 0.10 0.91 0.38 0.72 0.29 0.47
Rick J. Caruso 0.35 0.00 0.92 0.20 0.16 0 1 0 0.08 0.83 0.34 0.83 0.01 0.14 0.21 0.62 0.28
Undecided 0.16 0.02 0.08 0.28 0.59 0 0 1 0.05 0.10 0.49 0.07 0.08 0.48 0.08 0.09 0.24

Table 30: Q12x Suppose you were voting in the November general election for Mayor of Los Angeles and the choices were Karen Ruth Bass and Rick
J. Caruso, for whom would you vote? (LA City Likely Voters)

Gascon approval Villanueva approval Moore approval LAPD approval Size of LAPD Future of Homeless}neés policy
homelessness priority
Total Approve Disapprove No Approve Disapprove No Approve Disapprove No Approve Disapprove No Increase Keep Decrease Can Will Clear Providing

opin- opin- opin- opin- same be al- out ser-

ion ion ion ion solved ways en- vices

with be a camp- to

right part ments the

lead- of home-

er- LA less

ship

unweighted n 816.00 224.00 369.00 218.00 154.00 524.00 134.00 216.00 240.00 354.00 263.00 342.00 204.00 212.00 74.00 69.00 276.00 93.00 161.00 211.00
Karen Ruth Bass 0.49 0.85 0.33 0.52 0.12 0.72 0.29 0.47 0.59 0.44 0.36 0.63 0.45 0.36 0.79 0.76 0.40 0.56 0.27 0.67
Rick J. Caruso 0.35 0.06 0.55 0.18 0.79 0.18 0.30 0.46 0.31 0.32 0.49 0.27 0.30 0.54 0.08 0.02 0.45 0.24 0.62 0.13
Undecided 0.16 0.09 0.11 0.30 0.09 0.10 0.42 0.07 0.11 0.24 0.15 0.10 0.25 0.11 0.12 0.22 0.15 0.20 0.11 0.20

15



Late May 2022 Berkeley IGS Poll — LA City Likely Voters

Table 31: Q13 Over the past few months, what is the most common way that you have gotten news or obtained information about the Los Angeles
mayoral election and the candidates running for mayor? Select as many as apply. (LA City Likely Voters)

Municipal region Party registration Political ideology Likely voter Voting method
Total Central Eastside South San WestsideDemocraRepublic@dther  Strongly Somewhddoderat&omewhditrongly Total Already Haven’t Not By Drop In
LA Fer- con- con- lib- lib- likely  voted voted likely mail off per-
nando ser- ser- eral eral voter yet voter son
Val- va- va-
ley tive tive
unweighted n 816.00 192.00 65.00 111.00 278.00 170.00 565.00 92.00 159.00 39.00 58.00 208.00 199.00 276.00 816.00 256.00 560.00 0 375.00 316.00 106.00
Newspapers (net) 0.41 0.53 0.45 0.20 0.42 0.47 0.49 0.22 0.29 0.15 0.24 0.31 0.54 0.55 0.41 0.50 0.39 0 0.47 0.44 0.22
The Los 0.34 0.45 0.24 0.16 0.35 0.45 0.42 0.13 0.23 0.01 0.15 0.21 0.49 0.51 0.34 0.39 0.33 0 0.38 0.39 0.16
Angeles Times
Other local 0.15 0.24 0.29 0.06 0.14 0.13 0.17 0.12 0.12 0.15 0.13 0.14 0.16 0.18 0.15 0.20 0.14 0 0.19 0.14 0.10
newspapers
Social media 0.32 0.40 0.40 0.32 0.30 0.26 0.34 0.26 0.33 0.33 0.39 0.25 0.29 0.38 0.32 0.26 0.34 0 0.28 0.33 0.35
Local television 0.31 0.23 0.15 0.46 0.33 0.23 0.29 0.42 0.29 0.25 0.27 0.43 0.32 0.17 0.31 0.26 0.32 0 0.33 0.27 0.27
news or talk
shows
Flyers, 0.28 0.25 0.19 0.41 0.31 0.14 0.30 0.25 0.26 0.36 0.18 0.37 0.28 0.21 0.28 0.21 0.30 0 0.27 0.29 0.24
pamphlets or
slate cards sent
to you in the
hn::ilio news or 0.23 0.27 0.17 0.25 0.22 0.19 0.21 0.36 0.19 0.34 0.30 0.19 0.27 0.20 0.23 0.18 0.24 0 0.15 0.24 0.35
;Taeiléisggfv(s)r cable 0.23 0.21 0.18 0.31 0.22 0.21 0.25 0.29 0.14 0.24 0.23 0.24 0.27 0.17 0.23 0.23 0.23 0 0.25 0.20 0.21
television news
Candidate or 0.20 0.23 0.15 0.23 0.17 0.23 0.21 0.31 0.09 0.14 0.29 0.20 0.19 0.20 0.20 0.23 0.19 0 0.13 0.23 0.25
political websites
Friends, family, 0.19 0.22 0.21 0.13 0.17 0.26 0.20 0.21 0.14 0.12 0.14 0.22 0.21 0.18 0.19 0.18 0.19 0 0.15 0.20 0.20
neighbors or
co-workers
Candidate 0.19 0.26 0.32 0.17 0.15 0.18 0.21 0.18 0.14 0.21 0.14 0.26 0.16 0.18 0.19 0.15 0.20 0 0.12 0.21 0.26
forums or
debates
Other sources 0.13 0.21 0.10 0.13 0.08 0.19 0.15 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.14 0.13 0.11 0.17 0.13 0.15 0.13 0 0.12 0.16 0.12
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Late May 2022 Berkeley IGS Poll — LA City Likely Voters

Table 32: Q13 Over the past few months, what is the most common way that you have gotten news or obtained information about the Los Angeles

mayoral election and the candidates running for mayor? Select as many as apply. (LA City Likely Voters)

‘Whites by political

Gender Age Race/ethnicity . Nativity Union member in HH Tenure
ideology
Total Male Female 18- 40- 50- 65+ White Latino Black Asian/ White White White Us Another Yes No Own Rent/other
39 49 64 non- (net) Pac con- mod- lib- coun-
Hispanic Isle ser- erate eral try
va-
tive

unweighted n 816.00 398.00 418.00 158.00 158.00 224.00 276.00 478.00 158.00 90.00 73.00 46.00 107.00 308.00 647.00 137.00 207.00 568.00 419.00 358.00
Newspapers (net) 0.41 0.38 0.44 0.33 0.46 0.38 0.46 0.51 0.24 0.21 0.59 0.23 0.37 0.62 0.45 0.31 0.49 0.39 0.49 0.33

The Los 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.30 0.35 0.33 0.37 0.45 0.21 0.14 0.35 0.10 0.30 0.59 0.39 0.18 0.41 0.32 0.40 0.28
Angeles Times

Other local 0.15 0.14 0.17 0.14 0.23 0.13 0.13 0.14 0.11 0.11 0.36 0.15 0.11 0.15 0.15 0.19 0.17 0.15 0.17 0.15
newspapers
Social media 0.32 0.34 0.31 0.53 0.44 0.27 0.16 0.29 0.44 0.30 0.24 0.37 0.19 0.32 0.31 0.33 0.27 0.34 0.26 0.38
Local television 0.31 0.29 0.33 0.18 0.25 0.30 0.43 0.24 0.42 0.40 0.32 0.29 0.37 0.18 0.29 0.34 0.28 0.31 0.30 0.29
news or talk
shows
Flyers, 0.28 0.25 0.32 0.25 0.26 0.32 0.30 0.21 0.41 0.34 0.30 0.16 0.31 0.18 0.23 0.49 0.34 0.26 0.29 0.28
pamphlets or
slate cards sent
to you in the
mail
Radio news or 0.23 0.23 0.23 0.14 0.26 0.24 0.26 0.23 0.24 0.26 0.21 0.44 0.18 0.19 0.24 0.21 0.25 0.22 0.25 0.20
%\?zilt(igggrcs)r cable 0.23 0.21 0.25 0.14 0.19 0.20 0.34 0.21 0.27 0.25 0.27 0.28 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.30 0.25 0.22 0.25 0.20
television news
Candidate or 0.20 0.16 0.23 0.17 0.26 0.17 0.20 0.23 0.20 0.14 0.12 0.33 0.20 0.22 0.21 0.17 0.20 0.21 0.21 0.19
political websites
Friends, family, 0.19 0.12 0.25 0.15 0.26 0.19 0.17 0.20 0.20 0.06 0.19 0.21 0.22 0.20 0.18 0.22 0.19 0.19 0.22 0.16
neighbors or
co-workers
Candidate 0.19 0.17 0.21 0.19 0.19 0.20 0.19 0.20 0.20 0.13 0.20 0.25 0.20 0.19 0.20 0.20 0.22 0.19 0.22 0.18
forums or
debates
Other sources 0.13 0.13 0.14 0.15 0.15 0.14 0.11 0.13 0.11 0.17 0.14 0.13 0.13 0.14 0.15 0.09 0.11 0.15 0.10 0.18
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Late May 2022 Berkeley IGS Poll — LA City Likely Voters

Table 33: Q13 Over the past few months, what is the most common way that you have gotten news or obtained information about the Los Angeles
mayoral election and the candidates running for mayor? Select as many as apply. (LA City Likely Voters)

Education HH income Most important issues

Total Less College Post Less $40,000- $60,000- $100,000-$150,000 The Crime Jobs Home- Traffic Racial Climate Taxes Housing Educatiodbortion

than grad- grad- than $59,999 $99,999 $149,999 or coro- and and jus- change af- and

col- uate uate $40,000 more n- pub- the less- tice ford- the

lege (BA) edu- avirus lic econ- ness abil- schools

ca- safety omy ity
tion
unweighted n 816.00 207.00 305.00 301.00 98.00 89.00 160.00 152.00 257.00 14.00 206.00 71.00 311.00 17.00 74.00 76.00 30.00 165.00 79.00 30.00
Newspapers (net) 0.41 0.28 0.49 0.56 0.29 0.38 0.35 0.43 0.55 0.60 0.31 0.35 0.45 0.27 0.33 0.62 0.16 0.45 0.38 0.30
The Los 0.34 0.20 0.42 0.50 0.24 0.24 0.31 0.34 0.49 0.60 0.24 0.27 0.39 0.22 0.30 0.54 0.05 0.39 0.30 0.25
Angeles Times
Other local 0.15 0.12 0.18 0.17 0.12 0.18 0.11 0.20 0.16 0.00 0.13 0.12 0.16 0.10 0.12 0.21 0.14 0.19 0.10 0.09

newspapers
Social media 0.32 0.35 0.31 0.27 0.36 0.29 0.39 0.19 0.34 0.59 0.31 0.38 0.33 0.42 0.45 0.36 0.41 0.36 0.31 0.35
Local television 0.31 0.37 0.28 0.21 0.42 0.23 0.31 0.33 0.23 0.10 0.37 0.47 0.35 0.22 0.12 0.25 0.33 0.26 0.30 0.49
news or talk
shows
Flyers, 0.28 0.33 0.28 0.20 0.29 0.34 0.36 0.25 0.22 0.38 0.34 0.46 0.29 0.20 0.21 0.35 0.25 0.23 0.39 0.21
pamphlets or
slate cards sent
to you in the
mail
Radio news or 0.23 0.21 0.25 0.24 0.23 0.20 0.20 0.26 0.25 0.41 0.23 0.33 0.23 0.33 0.26 0.23 0.36 0.22 0.30 0.12
%\Iazilt(igggfv(s)r cable 0.23 0.25 0.21 0.24 0.24 0.22 0.23 0.22 0.21 0.12 0.26 0.36 0.23 0.15 0.09 0.22 0.15 0.23 0.28 0.35
television news
Candidate or 0.20 0.22 0.18 0.19 0.22 0.11 0.22 0.25 0.19 0.05 0.19 0.34 0.17 0.12 0.18 0.18 0.19 0.21 0.27 0.22
political websites
Friends, family, 0.19 0.15 0.22 0.20 0.21 0.11 0.20 0.21 0.20 0.18 0.19 0.34 0.22 0.03 0.17 0.14 0.21 0.15 0.23 0.14
neighbors or
co-workers
Candidate 0.19 0.18 0.19 0.21 0.14 0.18 0.28 0.24 0.14 0.12 0.18 0.37 0.22 0.48 0.21 0.12 0.20 0.18 0.21 0.12
forums or
debates
Other sources 0.13 0.12 0.14 0.16 0.14 0.18 0.12 0.12 0.13 0.00 0.10 0.13 0.11 0.06 0.15 0.10 0.14 0.15 0.20 0.24
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Late May 2022 Berkeley IGS Poll — LA City Likely Voters

Table 34: Q13 Over the past few months, what is the most common way that you have gotten news or obtained information about the Los Angeles
mayoral election and the candidates running for mayor? Select as many as apply. (LA City Likely Voters)

Primary election vote General election preference Image of mayoral candidates
Total Bass Caruso Others Undecided Bass Caruso Undecided Bass Bass Bass Caruso Caruso Caruso De De De
favor- unfa- no favor- unfa- no Leén Leén Leén
able vor- opin- able vor- opin- favor- unfa- no
able ion able ion able vor- opin-
able ion
unweighted n 816.00 387.00 217.00 124.00 88.00 488.00 232.00 96.00 492.00 174.00 150.00 257.00 404.00 155.00 225.00 180.00 411.00
Newspapers (net) 0.41 0.60 0.30 0.31 0.28 0.56 0.31 0.19 0.59 0.24 0.23 0.34 0.57 0.25 0.54 0.34 0.38
The Los 0.34 0.55 0.21 0.17 0.27 0.49 0.21 0.17 0.53 0.14 0.17 0.25 0.49 0.21 0.50 0.23 0.32
Angeles Times
Other local 0.15 0.18 0.13 0.20 0.09 0.21 0.12 0.05 0.19 0.13 0.10 0.14 0.21 0.08 0.19 0.15 0.13
newspapers
Social media 0.32 0.27 0.28 0.39 0.49 0.31 0.27 0.50 0.28 0.33 0.42 0.28 0.35 0.35 0.27 0.40 0.32
Local television 0.31 0.26 0.35 0.25 0.39 0.27 0.38 0.27 0.29 0.36 0.28 0.36 0.23 0.36 0.33 0.23 0.33
news or talk
shows
Flyers, 0.28 0.26 0.30 0.28 0.30 0.26 0.30 0.31 0.27 0.27 0.32 0.29 0.23 0.37 0.31 0.30 0.27
pamphlets or
slate cards sent
to you in the
mail
Radio news or 0.23 0.24 0.26 0.16 0.21 0.23 0.26 0.17 0.25 0.25 0.16 0.27 0.22 0.19 0.24 0.24 0.22
talk shows
National or cable 0.23 0.23 0.23 0.13 0.38 0.22 0.24 0.25 0.23 0.20 0.29 0.23 0.21 0.29 0.21 0.20 0.26
television news
Candidate or 0.20 0.23 0.18 0.16 0.20 0.21 0.19 0.20 0.23 0.16 0.19 0.17 0.22 0.21 0.18 0.22 0.20
political websites
Friends, family, 0.19 0.21 0.17 0.20 0.16 0.20 0.17 0.19 0.21 0.14 0.20 0.19 0.20 0.17 0.18 0.18 0.19
neighbors or
co-workers
Candidate 0.19 0.19 0.18 0.23 0.19 0.20 0.18 0.20 0.21 0.23 0.10 0.18 0.24 0.13 0.19 0.30 0.14
forums or
debates
Other sources 0.13 0.16 0.10 0.13 0.16 0.16 0.08 0.16 0.15 0.10 0.15 0.08 0.17 0.16 0.14 0.10 0.15
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Late May 2022 Berkeley IGS Poll — LA City Likely Voters

Table 35: Q13 Over the past few months, what is the most common way that you have gotten news or obtained information about the Los Angeles
mayoral election and the candidates running for mayor? Select as many as apply. (LA City Likely Voters)

Gascon approval Villanueva approval Moore approval LAPD approval Size of LAPD Future of Homeles&:,néss policy
homelessness priority
Total Approve Disapprove No Approve Disapprove No Approve Disapprove No Approve Disapprove No Increase Keep Decrease Can Will Clear Providing
opin- opin- opin- opin- same be al- out ser-
ion ion ion ion solved ways en- vices
with be a camp- to
right part ments the
lead- of home-
er- LA less
ship
unweighted n 816.00 224.00 369.00 218.00 154.00 524.00 134.00 216.00 240.00 354.00 263.00 342.00 204.00 212.00 74.00 69.00 276.00 93.00 161.00 211.00
Newspapers (net) 0.41 0.59 0.37 0.36 0.19 0.56 0.26 0.50 0.42 0.36 0.39 0.44 0.41 0.39 0.56 0.40 0.40 0.41 0.33 0.50
The Los 0.34 0.56 0.27 0.32 0.09 0.49 0.22 0.44 0.32 0.31 0.31 0.36 0.36 0.31 0.47 0.35 0.32 0.29 0.25 0.44
Angeles Times
Other local 0.15 0.23 0.15 0.10 0.11 0.20 0.07 0.16 0.22 0.10 0.17 0.19 0.09 0.15 0.25 0.17 0.14 0.21 0.14 0.16
newspapers
Social media 0.32 0.33 0.31 0.36 0.32 0.32 0.36 0.18 0.43 0.33 0.27 0.41 0.27 0.25 0.22 0.47 0.40 0.32 0.39 0.33
Local television 0.31 0.18 0.35 0.33 0.38 0.25 0.39 0.38 0.21 0.34 0.40 0.22 0.34 0.36 0.37 0.08 0.31 0.41 0.37 0.27
news or talk
shows
Flyers, 0.28 0.18 0.32 0.31 0.27 0.26 0.41 0.27 0.20 0.35 0.30 0.23 0.36 0.30 0.28 0.12 0.27 0.32 0.26 0.31
pamphlets or
slate cards sent
to you in the
mail
Radio news or 0.23 0.25 0.23 0.22 0.27 0.23 0.18 0.22 0.27 0.21 0.24 0.22 0.24 0.25 0.29 0.23 0.26 0.15 0.29 0.16
tNaailt(issgrvgr cable 0.23 0.22 0.22 0.28 0.20 0.22 0.31 0.26 0.19 0.25 0.32 0.18 0.21 0.31 0.19 0.13 0.23 0.34 0.24 0.25
television news
Candidate or 0.20 0.19 0.17 0.27 0.21 0.20 0.20 0.23 0.13 0.23 0.25 0.16 0.22 0.25 0.32 0.16 0.17 0.19 0.18 0.16
political websites
Friends, family, 0.19 0.12 0.19 0.24 0.17 0.18 0.24 0.19 0.14 0.23 0.21 0.17 0.19 0.16 0.22 0.12 0.22 0.23 0.24 0.18
neighbors or
co-workers
Candidate 0.19 0.19 0.22 0.15 0.16 0.23 0.13 0.24 0.19 0.18 0.21 0.19 0.19 0.17 0.28 0.26 0.21 0.11 0.24 0.14
forums or
debates
Other sources 0.13 0.19 0.11 0.15 0.08 0.15 0.15 0.09 0.15 0.15 0.11 0.16 0.12 0.12 0.27 0.18 0.12 0.13 0.09 0.18
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Late May 2022 Berkeley IGS Poll — LA City Likely Voters

Table 36: Q14(1) Do you approve or disapprove of the job that each of the following local officials or groups are doing? — George Gascén, Los
Angeles District Attorney (LA City Likely Voters)

Municipal region

Party registration

Political ideology

Likely voter Voting method

Total Central Eastside South San WestsideDemocraRepublic@dther  Strongly Somewhddoderat&omewhditrongly Total Already Haven’t Not By Drop In
LA Fer- con- con- lib- lib- likely  voted voted likely mail off per-
nando ser- ser- eral eral voter yet voter son

Val- va- va-

ley tive tive

unweighted n 816.00 192.00 65.00 111.00 278.00 170.00 565.00 92.00 159.00 39.00 58.00 208.00 199.00 276.00 816.00 256.00 560.00 0 375.00 316.00 106.00

Approve 0.21 0.29 0.31 0.18 0.16 0.23 0.27 0.07 0.13 0.07 0.00 0.07 0.27 0.41 0.21 0.23 0.21 0 0.21 0.29 0.06
Disapprove 0.51 0.46 0.38 0.45 0.59 0.51 0.41 0.82 0.62 0.76 0.87 0.64 0.46 0.28 0.51 0.45 0.53 0 0.50 0.42 0.79
No opinion 0.28 0.25 0.30 0.37 0.25 0.26 0.32 0.11 0.25 0.17 0.13 0.29 0.27 0.31 0.28 0.32 0.27 0 0.29 0.29 0.15

Table 37: Q14(1) Do you approve or disapprove of the job that each of the following local officials or groups are doing? — George Gascén, Los
Angeles District Attorney (LA City Likely Voters)

‘Whites by political

Gender Age Race/ethnicity A Nativity Union member in HH Tenure
ideology
Total Male Female 18- 40- 50- 65+ White Latino Black Asian/ White White White Us Another Yes No Own Rent/other
39 49 64 non- (net) Pac con- mod- lib- coun-
Hispanic Isle ser- erate eral try
va-
tive
unweighted n 816.00 398.00 418.00 158.00 158.00 224.00 276.00 478.00 158.00 90.00 73.00 46.00 107.00 308.00 647.00 137.00 207.00 568.00 419.00 358.00
Approve 0.21 0.24 0.18 0.29 0.21 0.18 0.18 0.22 0.20 0.21 0.19 0.01 0.09 0.32 0.22 0.19 0.24 0.20 0.19 0.24
Disapprove 0.51 0.53 0.50 0.41 0.55 0.49 0.58 0.55 0.42 0.43 0.57 0.87 0.77 0.38 0.55 0.41 0.47 0.54 0.57 0.47
No opinion 0.28 0.23 0.32 0.31 0.24 0.33 0.24 0.23 0.38 0.36 0.24 0.13 0.14 0.29 0.23 0.41 0.29 0.26 0.25 0.29

Table 38: Q14(1) Do you approve or disapprove of the job that each of the following local officials or groups are doing? — George Gascén, Los
Angeles District Attorney (LA City Likely Voters)

Education

HH income

Most important issues

Total Less College Post Less $40,000- $60,000- $100,000-$150,000 The Crime Jobs Home- Traffic Racial Climate Taxes Housing Educatiodbortion

than grad- grad- than $59,999 $99,999 $149,999 or coro- and and jus- change af- and

col- uate uate $40,000 more n- pub- the less- tice ford- the

lege (BA) edu- avirus lic econ- ness abil- schools

ca- safety omy ity
tion

unweighted n 816.00 207.00 305.00 301.00 98.00 89.00 160.00 152.00 257.00 14.00 206.00 71.00 311.00 17.00 74.00 76.00 30.00 165.00 79.00 30.00
Approve 0.21 0.15 0.23 0.30 0.19 0.19 0.24 0.20 0.22 0.20 0.10 0.12 0.20 0.21 0.40 0.26 0.01 0.31 0.23 0.17
Disapprove 0.51 0.51 0.56 0.42 0.41 0.51 0.52 0.57 0.53 0.59 0.74 0.51 0.58 0.55 0.38 0.37 0.78 0.36 0.41 0.23
No opinion 0.28 0.34 0.20 0.29 0.39 0.31 0.24 0.23 0.25 0.21 0.16 0.37 0.22 0.24 0.22 0.37 0.21 0.33 0.36 0.59
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Late May 2022 Berkeley IGS Poll — LA City Likely Voters

Table 39: Q14(1) Do you approve or disapprove of the job that each of the following local officials or groups are doing? — George Gascén, Los
Angeles District Attorney (LA City Likely Voters)

Primary election vote General election preference Image of mayoral candidates

Total Bass Caruso Others Undecided Bass Caruso Undecided Bass Bass Bass Caruso Caruso Caruso De De De

favor- unfa- no favor- unfa- no Leén Leén Leén

able vor- opin- able vor- opin- favor- unfa- no

able ion able ion able vor- opin-

able ion

unweighted n 816.00 387.00 217.00 124.00 88.00 488.00 232.00 96.00 492.00 174.00 150.00 257.00 404.00 155.00 225.00 180.00 411.00
Approve 0.21 0.37 0.04 0.31 0.05 0.36 0.04 0.11 0.35 0.05 0.10 0.09 0.37 0.12 0.43 0.12 0.14
Disapprove 0.51 0.35 0.81 0.42 0.38 0.35 0.82 0.36 0.37 0.88 0.36 0.78 0.38 0.30 0.31 0.81 0.47
No opinion 0.28 0.27 0.15 0.27 0.57 0.29 0.15 0.53 0.28 0.07 0.53 0.13 0.25 0.58 0.26 0.07 0.39

Table 40: Q14(1) Do you approve or disapprove of the job that each of the following local officials or groups are doing? — George Gascén, Los
Angeles District Attorney (LA City Likely Voters)

Gascon approval Villanueva approval Moore approval LAPD approval Size of LAPD

Future of

Homelessness policy

homelessness priority
Total Approve Disapprove No Approve Disapprove No Approve Disapprove No Approve Disapprove No Increase Keep Decrease Can Will Clear Providing

opin- opin- opin- opin- same be al- out ser-

ion ion ion ion solved ways en- vices

with be a camp- to

right part ments the

lead- of home-

er- LA less

ship

unweighted n 816.00 224 369 218 154.00 524.00 134.00 216.00 240.00 354.00 263.00 342.00 204.00 212.00 74.00 69.00 276.00 93.00 161.00 211.00
Approve 0.21 1 0 0 0.10 0.30 0.08 0.26 0.29 0.13 0.19 0.29 0.12 0.13 0.39 0.46 0.18 0.23 0.06 0.35
Disapprove 0.51 0 1 0 0.78 0.48 0.29 0.62 0.60 0.40 0.63 0.51 0.39 0.72 0.30 0.35 0.55 0.33 0.72 0.30
No opinion 0.28 0 0 1 0.13 0.21 0.63 0.13 0.11 0.47 0.18 0.20 0.49 0.16 0.31 0.19 0.27 0.43 0.22 0.35

Table 41: Q14(2) Do you approve or disapprove of the job that each of the following local officials or groups are doing? — Alex Villanueva, Los

Angeles County Sheriff (LA City Likely Voters)

Municipal region

Party registration

Political ideology

Likely voter

Voting method

Total  Central EastsideSouth San WestsideDemocraRepublic@ther  Strongly Somewha¥loderat&omewhdtrongly Total  Already Haven’t Not By Drop In
LA Fer- con- con- lib- lib- likely  voted  voted likely mail off per-
nando ser- ser- eral eral voter yet voter son

Val- va- va-

ley tive tive

unweighted n 816.00 192.00 65.00 111.00 278.00 170.00 565.00 92.00 159.00 39.00 58.00 208.00 199.00 276.00 816.00 256.00 560.00 0 375.00 316.00 106.00

Approve 0.24 0.14 0.23 0.22 0.29 0.29 0.10 0.71 0.37 0.69 0.72 0.28 0.14 0.03 0.24 0.19 0.25 0 0.19 0.15 0.60
Disapprove 0.56 0.75 0.61 0.40 0.54 0.56 0.71 0.17 0.39 0.24 0.13 0.46 0.69 0.83 0.56 0.61 0.55 0 0.59 0.69 0.28
No opinion 0.19 0.11 0.16 0.38 0.18 0.15 0.20 0.12 0.24 0.07 0.16 0.25 0.17 0.14 0.19 0.19 0.20 0 0.22 0.16 0.11
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Late May 2022 Berkeley IGS Poll — LA City Likely Voters

Table 42: Q14(2) Do you approve or disapprove of the job that each of the following local officials or groups are doing? — Alex Villanueva, Los
Angeles County Sheriff (LA City Likely Voters)

‘Whites by political

Gender Age Race/ethnicity ideology Nativity Union member in HH Tenure
Total Male Female 18- 40- 50- 65+ White Latino Black Asian/ White White White Us Another Yes No Own Rent/other
39 49 64 non- (net) Pac con- mod- lib- coun-
Hispanic Isle ser- erate eral try
va-
tive
unweighted n 816.00 398.00 418.00 158.00 158.00 224.00 276.00 478.00 158.00 90.00 73.00 46.00 107.00 308.00 647.00 137.00 207.00 568.00 419.00 358.00
Approve 0.24 0.33 0.16 0.18 0.26 0.25 0.27 0.23 0.34 0.17 0.19 0.83 0.37 0.04 0.22 0.33 0.19 0.27 0.26 0.23
Disapprove 0.56 0.52 0.60 0.59 0.65 0.51 0.54 0.64 0.41 0.48 0.61 0.04 0.54 0.83 0.62 0.42 0.61 0.56 0.56 0.60
No opinion 0.19 0.14 0.24 0.23 0.10 0.24 0.19 0.13 0.25 0.35 0.19 0.13 0.10 0.13 0.16 0.25 0.20 0.17 0.18 0.17

Table 43: Q14(2) Do you approve or disapprove of the job that each of the following local officials or groups are doing? — Alex Villanueva, Los

Angeles County Sheriff (LA City Likely Voters)

Education

HH income

Most important issues

Total Less College Post Less $40,000- $60,000- $100,000-$150,000 The Crime Jobs Home- Traffic Racial Climate Taxes Housing Educatiodbortion

than grad- grad- than $59,999 $99,999 $149,999 or coro- and and jus- change af- and

col- uate uate $40,000 more n- pub- the less- tice ford- the

lege (BA) edu- avirus lic econ- ness abil- schools

ca- safety omy ity
tion

unweighted n 816.00 207.00 305.00 301.00 98.00 89.00 160.00 152.00 257.00 14.00 206.00 71.00 311.00 17.00 74.00 76.00 30.00 165.00 79.00 30.00
Approve 0.24 0.29 0.23 0.16 0.30 0.17 0.22 0.37 0.19 0.21 0.45 0.25 0.26 0.09 0.05 0.02 0.68 0.11 0.26 0.19
Disapprove 0.56 0.44 0.67 0.65 0.46 0.59 0.62 0.51 0.65 0.73 0.35 0.45 0.57 0.88 0.83 0.81 0.24 0.72 0.43 0.46
No opinion 0.19 0.27 0.11 0.19 0.24 0.24 0.16 0.12 0.15 0.07 0.20 0.30 0.17 0.03 0.12 0.17 0.07 0.16 0.31 0.36

Table 44: Q14(2) Do you approve or disapprove of the job that each of the following local officials or groups are doing? — Alex Villanueva, Los

Angeles County Sheriff (LA City Likely Voters)

Primary election vote

General election preference

Image of mayoral candidates

Total Bass Caruso Others Undecided Bass Caruso Undecided Bass Bass Bass Caruso Caruso Caruso De De De

favor- unfa- no favor- unfa- no Leén Leén Leén

able vor- opin- able vor- opin- favor- unfa- no

able ion able ion able vor- opin-

able ion

unweighted n 816.00 387.00 217.00 124.00 88.00 488.00 232.00 96.00 492.00 174.00 150.00 257.00 404.00 155.00 225.00 180.00 411.00
Approve 0.24 0.04 0.53 0.26 0.12 0.06 0.55 0.13 0.06 0.61 0.19 0.49 0.05 0.16 0.16 0.50 0.15
Disapprove 0.56 0.86 0.28 0.59 0.42 0.83 0.29 0.35 0.83 0.29 0.33 0.35 0.88 0.36 0.71 0.46 0.54
No opinion 0.19 0.10 0.20 0.15 0.46 0.11 0.16 0.52 0.11 0.10 0.48 0.16 0.07 0.48 0.13 0.03 0.31
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Late May 2022 Berkeley IGS Poll — LA City Likely Voters

Table 45: Q14(2) Do you approve or disapprove of the job that each of the following local officials or groups are doing? — Alex Villanueva, Los
Angeles County Sheriff (LA City Likely Voters)

Gascon approval Villanueva approval Moore approval LAPD approval Size of LAPD Future of Homelesﬁne'ss policy
homelessness priority
Total Approve Disapprove No Approve Disapprove No Approve Disapprove No Approve Disapprove No Increase Keep Decrease Can Will Clear Providing

opin- opin- opin- opin- same be al- out ser-

ion ion ion ion solved ways en- vices

with be a camp- to

right part ments the

lead- of home-

er- LA less

ship

unweighted n 816.00 224.00 369.00 218.00 154 524 134 216.00 240.00 354.00 263.00 342.00 204.00 212.00 74.00 69.00 276.00 93.00 161.00 211.00
Approve 0.24 0.11 0.36 0.10 1 0 0 0.38 0.21 0.18 0.45 0.14 0.14 0.35 0.11 0.04 0.30 0.15 0.43 0.09
Disapprove 0.56 0.82 0.53 0.45 0 1 0 0.56 0.75 0.44 0.40 0.80 0.41 0.47 0.72 0.89 0.51 0.57 0.42 0.70
No opinion 0.19 0.07 0.10 0.45 0 0 1 0.06 0.03 0.38 0.15 0.05 0.45 0.18 0.17 0.07 0.18 0.28 0.16 0.21

Table 46: Q14(3) Do you approve or disapprove of the job that each of the following local officials or groups are doing? — Michel

Chief of Police (LA City Likely Voters)

Moore, Los Angeles

Municipal region

Party registration

Political ideology

Likely voter Voting method

Total Central Eastside South San WestsideDemocraRepublic@ther  Strongly Somewhdfoderat&omewhdtrongly Total Already Haven’t Not By Drop In
LA Fer- con- con- lib- lib- likely  voted voted likely mail off per-
nando ser- ser- eral eral voter yet voter son

Val- va- va-

ley tive tive

unweighted n 816.00 192.00 65.00 111.00 278.00 170.00 565.00 92.00 159.00 39.00 58.00 208.00 199.00 276.00 816.00 256.00 560.00 0 375.00 316.00 106.00

Approve 0.25 0.21 0.17 0.16 0.31 0.26 0.23 0.36 0.23 0.30 0.25 0.31 0.31 0.13 0.25 0.26 0.24 0 0.28 0.19 0.32
Disapprove 0.32 0.40 0.41 0.28 0.29 0.27 0.33 0.27 0.32 0.39 0.37 0.18 0.25 0.50 0.32 0.21 0.34 0 0.25 0.39 0.39
No opinion 0.44 0.39 0.42 0.56 0.40 0.46 0.45 0.37 0.46 0.31 0.38 0.50 0.44 0.38 0.44 0.53 0.42 0 0.47 0.43 0.29

Table 47: Q14(3) Do you approve or disapprove of the job that each of the following local officials or groups are doing? — Michel Moore, Los Angeles

Chief of Police (LA City Likely Voters)

‘Whites by political

Gender Age Race/ethnicity A Nativity Union member in HH Tenure
ideology
Total Male Female 18- 40- 50- 65+ White Latino Black Asian/ White White White Us Another Yes No Own Rent/other
39 49 64 non- (net) Pac con- mod- lib- coun-
Hispanic Isle ser- erate eral try
va-
tive
unweighted n 816.00 398.00 418.00 158.00 158.00 224.00 276.00 478.00 158.00 90.00 73.00 46.00 107.00 308.00 647.00 137.00 207.00 568.00 419.00 358.00
Approve 0.25 0.25 0.24 0.13 0.13 0.26 0.38 0.31 0.19 0.14 0.19 0.34 0.44 0.26 0.27 0.19 0.23 0.26 0.31 0.18
Disapprove 0.32 0.34 0.30 0.45 0.41 0.29 0.20 0.31 0.28 0.34 0.39 0.29 0.21 0.37 0.34 0.27 0.34 0.32 0.27 0.39
No opinion 0.44 0.41 0.46 0.41 0.47 0.46 0.42 0.38 0.53 0.52 0.41 0.38 0.36 0.38 0.40 0.54 0.43 0.43 0.42 0.43
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Late May 2022 Berkeley IGS Poll — LA City Likely Voters

Table 48: Q14(3) Do you approve or disapprove of the job that each of the following local officials or groups are doing? — Michel Moore, Los Angeles
Chief of Police (LA City Likely Voters)

Education HH income Most important issues
Total Less College Post Less $40,000- $60,000- $100,000-$150,000 The Crime Jobs Home- Traffic Racial Climate Taxes Housing Educatiodbortion

than grad- grad- than $59,999 $99,999 $149,999 or coro- and and jus- change af- and

col- uate uate $40,000 more n- pub- the less- tice ford- the

lege (BA) edu- avirus lic econ- ness abil- schools

ca- safety omy ity
tion

unweighted n 816.00 207.00 305.00 301.00 98.00 89.00 160.00 152.00 257.00 14.00 206.00 71.00 311.00 17.00 74.00 76.00 30.00 165.00 79.00 30.00
Approve 0.25 0.24 0.23 0.29 0.15 0.16 0.25 0.35 0.28 0.10 0.33 0.19 0.31 0.11 0.12 0.17 0.30 0.18 0.17 0.19
Disapprove 0.32 0.27 0.38 0.28 0.25 0.34 0.37 0.30 0.32 0.21 0.25 0.28 0.32 0.52 0.66 0.39 0.34 0.43 0.25 0.22
No opinion 0.44 0.49 0.39 0.43 0.60 0.50 0.38 0.34 0.40 0.69 0.41 0.54 0.36 0.36 0.22 0.44 0.36 0.39 0.58 0.60

Table 49: Q14(3) Do you approve or disapprove of the job that each of the following local officials or groups are doing? — Michel Moore, Los Angeles
Chief of Police (LA City Likely Voters)

Primary election vote

General election preference Image of mayoral candidates

Total Bass Caruso Others Undecided Bass Caruso Undecided Bass Bass Bass Caruso Caruso Caruso De De De

favor- unfa- no favor- unfa- no Leén Leén Leén

able vor- opin- able vor- opin- favor- unfa- no

able ion able ion able vor- opin-

able ion

unweighted n 816.00 387.00 217.00 124.00 88.00 488.00 232.00 96.00 492.00 174.00 150.00 257.00 404.00 155.00 225.00 180.00 411.00
Approve 0.25 0.26 0.33 0.17 0.09 0.24 0.33 0.10 0.27 0.29 0.14 0.36 0.20 0.14 0.31 0.29 0.20
Disapprove 0.32 0.34 0.26 0.41 0.28 0.38 0.28 0.21 0.33 0.41 0.17 0.27 0.46 0.14 0.28 0.47 0.26
No opinion 0.44 0.40 0.40 0.43 0.63 0.39 0.39 0.69 0.40 0.30 0.70 0.37 0.35 0.72 0.41 0.24 0.55

Table 50: Q14(3) Do you approve or disapprove of the job that each of the following local officials or groups are doing? — Michel Moore, Los Angeles
Chief of Police (LA City Likely Voters)

Future of Homelessness policy

Gascon approval Villanueva approval Moore approval LAPD approval Size of LAPD

homelessness priority
Total Approve Disapprove No Approve Disapprove No Approve Disapprove No Approve Disapprove No Increase Keep Decrease Can Will Clear Providing

opin- opin- opin- opin- same be al- out ser-

ion ion ion ion solved ways en- vices

with be a camp- to

right part ments the

lead- of home-

er- LA less

ship

unweighted n 816.00 224.00 369.00 218.00 154.00 524.00 134.00 216 240 354 263.00 342.00 204.00 212.00 74.00 69.00 276.00 93.00 161.00 211.00
Approve 0.25 0.30 0.30 0.10 0.39 0.24 0.08 1 0 0 0.52 0.11 0.11 0.30 0.28 0.01 0.27 0.28 0.34 0.22
Disapprove 0.32 0.43 0.37 0.13 0.28 0.42 0.05 0 1 0 0.12 0.65 0.04 0.28 0.23 0.79 0.35 0.14 0.29 0.32
No opinion 0.44 0.27 0.34 0.76 0.33 0.34 0.87 0 0 1 0.36 0.23 0.84 0.42 0.49 0.19 0.38 0.59 0.37 0.46
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Late May 2022 Berkeley IGS Poll — LA City Likely Voters

Table 51: Q14(4) Do you approve or disapprove of the job that each of the following local officials or groups are doing? — The Los Angeles Police
Department (LA City Likely Voters)

Municipal region Party registration Political ideology Likely voter Voting method
Total Central Eastside South San WestsideDemocraRepublic@ther  Strongly SomewhdfloderatSomewhdtrongly Total Already Haven’t Not By Drop In
LA Fer- con- con- lib- lib- likely  voted voted likely mail off per-
nando ser- ser- eral eral voter yet voter son
Val- va- va-
ley tive tive
unweighted n 816.00 192.00 65.00 111.00 278.00 170.00 565.00 92.00 159.00 39.00 58.00 208.00 199.00 276.00 816.00 256.00 560.00 0 375.00 316.00 106.00
Approve 0.32 0.24 0.28 0.31 0.35 0.37 0.27 0.53 0.34 0.58 0.51 0.33 0.36 0.13 0.32 0.34 0.32 0 0.34 0.28 0.41
Disapprove 0.41 0.55 0.54 0.26 0.40 0.36 0.45 0.32 0.34 0.25 0.33 0.28 0.41 0.64 0.41 0.35 0.42 0 0.39 0.47 0.37
No opinion 0.27 0.21 0.19 0.42 0.25 0.27 0.28 0.15 0.32 0.17 0.16 0.39 0.23 0.24 0.27 0.31 0.26 0 0.28 0.25 0.22

Table 52: Q14(4) Do you approve or disapprove of the job that each of the following local officials or groups are doing? — The Los Angeles Police
Department (LA City Likely Voters)

‘Whites by political

Gender Age Race/ethnicity A Nativity Union member in HH Tenure
ideology
Total Male Female 18- 40- 50- 65+ White Latino Black Asian/ White White White Us Another  Yes No Own Rent/other
39 49 64 non- (net) Pac con- mod- lib- coun-
Hispanic Isle ser- erate eral try
va-
tive
unweighted n 816.00 398.00 418.00 158.00 158.00 224.00 276.00 478.00 158.00 90.00 73.00 46.00 107.00 308.00 647.00 137.00 207.00 568.00 419.00 358.00
Approve 0.32 0.33 0.31 0.19 0.32 0.31 0.41 0.34 0.31 0.32 0.25 0.68 0.40 0.23 0.31 0.31 0.20 0.36 0.38 0.23
Disapprove 0.41 0.41 0.40 0.59 0.43 0.37 0.30 0.40 0.40 0.36 0.51 0.14 0.29 0.51 0.43 0.37 0.48 0.39 0.32 0.53
No opinion 0.27 0.26 0.29 0.22 0.24 0.33 0.28 0.26 0.29 0.32 0.24 0.18 0.31 0.26 0.26 0.31 0.32 0.25 0.30 0.24

Table 53: Q14(4) Do you approve or disapprove of the job that each of the following local officials or groups are doing? — The Los Angeles Police
Department (LA City Likely Voters)

Education HH income Most important issues
Total Less College Post Less $40,000- $60,000- $100,000-$150,000 The Crime Jobs Home- Traffic Racial Climate Taxes Housing Educatiodbortion
than grad- grad- than $59,999 $99,999 $149,999 or coro- and and jus- change af- and
col- uate uate $40,000 more n- pub- the less- tice ford- the
lege (BA) edu- avirus lic econ- ness abil- schools
ca- safety omy ity
tion
unweighted n 816.00 207.00 305.00 301.00 98.00 89.0 160.00 152.00 257.00 14.00 206.00 71.00 311.00 17.00 74.00 76.00 30.00 165.00 79.00 30.00
Approve 0.32 0.33 0.31 0.33 0.25 0.2 0.33 0.33 0.35 0.23 0.45 0.32 0.35 0.16 0.10 0.13 0.46 0.24 0.30 0.40
Disapprove 0.41 0.37 0.46 0.40 0.45 0.4 0.45 0.46 0.38 0.24 0.32 0.29 0.40 0.67 0.79 0.57 0.32 0.53 0.33 0.34
No opinion 0.27 0.31 0.23 0.27 0.30 0.4 0.22 0.21 0.27 0.53 0.24 0.39 0.25 0.17 0.10 0.30 0.22 0.23 0.38 0.26
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Late May 2022 Berkeley IGS Poll — LA City Likely Voters

Table 54: Q14(4) Do you approve or disapprove of the job that each of the following local officials or groups are doing? — The Los Angeles Police
Department (LA City Likely Voters)

Primary election vote

General election preference

Image of mayoral candidates

Total Bass Caruso Others Undecided Bass Caruso Undecided Bass Bass Bass Caruso Caruso Caruso De De De

favor- unfa- no favor- unfa- no Leén Leén Leén

able vor- opin- able vor- opin- favor- unfa- no

able ion able ion able vor- opin-

able ion

unweighted n 816.00 387.00 217.00 124.00 88.00 488.00 232.00 96.00 492.00 174.00 150.00 257.00 404.00 155.00 225.00 180.00 411.00
Approve 0.32 0.24 0.45 0.32 0.25 0.23 0.45 0.30 0.27 0.44 0.28 0.49 0.18 0.27 0.35 0.40 0.27
Disapprove 0.41 0.49 0.29 0.49 0.36 0.53 0.31 0.25 0.48 0.37 0.30 0.31 0.60 0.23 0.43 0.45 0.37
No opinion 0.27 0.27 0.26 0.20 0.39 0.24 0.24 0.45 0.25 0.19 0.42 0.20 0.22 0.49 0.22 0.15 0.36

Table 55: Q14(4) Do you approve or disapprove of the job that each of the following local officials or groups are doing? — The Los Angeles Police
Department (LA City Likely Voters)

Gascon approval

Villanueva approval

Moore approval

LAPD approval

Size of LAPD Future of

Homelessness policy

homelessness priority
Total Approve Disapprove No Approve Disapprove No Approve Disapprove No Approve Disapprove No Increase Keep Decrease Can Will Clear Providing

opin- opin- opin- opin- same be al- out ser-

ion ion ion ion solved ways en- vices

with be a camp- to

right part ments the

lead- of home-

er- LA less

ship

unweighted n 816.00 224.00 369.00 218.00 154.00 524.00 134.00 216.00 240.00 354.00 263 342 204 212.00 74.00 69.00 276.00 93.00 161.00 211.00
Approve 0.32 0.28 0.39 0.21 0.59 0.23 0.26 0.68 0.12 0.26 1 0 0 0.46 0.33 0.00 0.28 0.50 0.35 0.31
Disapprove 0.41 0.56 0.41 0.31 0.24 0.58 0.11 0.18 0.85 0.22 0 1 0 0.28 0.44 0.92 0.45 0.31 0.40 0.44
No opinion 0.27 0.15 0.20 0.48 0.16 0.19 0.63 0.13 0.03 0.51 0 0 1 0.27 0.24 0.08 0.26 0.19 0.25 0.25
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